



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/20/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G5304

Page 1

04/20/2023

Project ID: 0321000236

PLACER AND SACRAMENTO COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: F

Location: 03-Pla,Sac-50, 65, 80-VAR

Number of Items: 38

Repair unsound conc, place polyester conc overlay and inject epoxy.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 50 Overrun/Underrun: \$43,982.40

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: \$1,923,794.60 % Over/Under Est: 2.29%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)			Preference
1	Cost: \$1,967,777.00 Time: 50 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$2,227,777.00	VC1800002248	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, 207 W STATE STREET ONTARIO CA 91762	CSLB# 01012305 Phone (626) 228-3670 Fax (626) 228-3521		SB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$1,998,905.00 Time: 50 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$2,258,905.00	VC0000005794	TPA CONSTRUCTION INC. 2406 CLUBHOUSE DR. ROCKLIN CA 95765	CSLB# 00782044 Phone (916) 320-7600		SB PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$2,169,169.00 Time: 50 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$2,429,169.00	VC0000017316	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, 1310 W. 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282	CSLB# 00615058 Phone (602) 437-1711		CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$2,191,818.60 Time: 50 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$2,451,818.60	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520		CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/20/2023

Page 2

Contract Number: 03-2G5304

04/20/2023

5	Cost:	\$2,293,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, CSLB# 01011546	CC PREF CLAIMED
	Time:	50 Days x \$5,200.00		2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D	Phone (707) 746-8028
	Total:	\$2,553,000.00		BENICIA CA 94510	Fax (707) 747-0593

6	Cost:	\$3,331,261.00	VC0000009886	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.	CSLB# 00851187	CC PREF CLAIMED
	Time:	50 Days x \$5,200.00		3701 MALLARD DRIVE	Phone (925) 372-8000	
	Total:	\$3,591,261.00		BENICIA CA 94510	Fax (925) 372-8001	

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,992.00	4,992.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0008	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	40.0	10.00	400.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	150.00	450.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	170.0	385.00	65,450.00
0012	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.1	800.00	880.00
0013	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,350.0	21.00	49,350.00
0014	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	38.0	20.00	760.00
0015	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	950.0	50.00	47,500.00
0016	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	496.0	42.00	20,832.00
0017	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	196.0	187.00	36,652.00
0018	046515	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	300.0	138.00	41,400.00
0019	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0020	600003	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	1,420.0	82.00	116,440.00
0021	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	598.0	75.00	44,850.00
0022	600013	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
0023	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	598.0	75.00	44,850.00
0024	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	95,352.0	0.50	47,676.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/20/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G5304

Page 4

04/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	8,196.0	95.00	778,620.00
0026	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	84,592.0	2.50	211,480.00
0027	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	10,760.0	1.00	10,760.00
0028	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	120.0	85.00	10,200.00
0029	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	160.0	8.00	1,280.00
0030	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	600.0	3.50	2,100.00
0031	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	480.0	4.50	2,160.00
0032	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	120.0	6.00	720.00
0033	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	30.0	6.00	180.00
0034	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	310.0	12.50	3,875.00
0035	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	2,260.0	11.00	24,860.00
0036	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,990.0	10.00	39,900.00
0037	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	690.0	14.00	9,660.00
0038	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	180,000.00	180,000.00

Cost: \$1,967,777.00

Time: 50 Days x \$5,200.00

Bid Amount: \$2,227,777.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	43,000.00	43,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0003	19,250.00	19,250.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,250.00	19,250.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
0004	50,000.00	50,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0005	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0006	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,412.20	5,412.20
0007	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0008	50.00	2,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	35.00	1,400.00	15.00	600.00
0009	300.00	900.00	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00	150.00	450.00
0010	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	650.00	110,500.00	475.00	80,750.00	385.00	65,450.00	395.00	67,150.00
0012	6,000.00	6,600.00	850.00	935.00	800.00	880.00	800.00	880.00
0013	26.00	61,100.00	23.00	54,050.00	21.00	49,350.00	24.00	56,400.00
0014	30.00	1,140.00	50.00	1,900.00	65.00	2,470.00	24.00	912.00
0015	30.00	28,500.00	31.00	29,450.00	60.00	57,000.00	42.00	39,900.00
0016	50.00	24,800.00	46.00	22,816.00	16.00	7,936.00	25.00	12,400.00
0017	120.00	23,520.00	135.00	26,460.00	145.00	28,420.00	100.00	19,600.00
0018	135.00	40,500.00	79.00	23,700.00	95.00	28,500.00	65.00	19,500.00
0019	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0020	86.00	122,120.00	49.00	69,580.00	84.00	119,280.00	75.00	106,500.00
0021	150.00	89,700.00	50.00	29,900.00	125.00	74,750.00	50.00	29,900.00
0022	300.00	600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	875.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0023	150.00	89,700.00	60.00	35,880.00	95.00	56,810.00	135.00	80,730.00
0024	1.00	95,352.00	0.50	47,676.00	0.25	23,838.00	0.75	71,514.00
0025	94.00	770,424.00	88.00	721,248.00	90.00	737,640.00	85.00	696,660.00
0026	2.00	169,184.00	4.00	338,368.00	3.80	321,449.60	4.15	351,056.80
0027	3.00	32,280.00	0.50	5,380.00	1.00	10,760.00	1.50	16,140.00
0028	100.00	12,000.00	105.00	12,600.00	85.00	10,200.00	63.00	7,560.00
0029	8.00	1,280.00	8.50	1,360.00	8.00	1,280.00	8.00	1,280.00
0030	3.50	2,100.00	3.75	2,250.00	3.50	2,100.00	3.50	2,100.00
0031	4.50	2,160.00	4.75	2,280.00	4.50	2,160.00	4.50	2,160.00
0032	6.00	720.00	6.50	780.00	6.00	720.00	6.00	720.00
0033	6.00	180.00	7.00	210.00	6.00	180.00	6.00	180.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/20/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G5304

Page 6

04/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	12.50	3,875.00	13.00	4,030.00	12.50	3,875.00	12.50	3,875.00
0035	11.00	24,860.00	12.00	27,120.00	11.00	24,860.00	11.00	24,860.00
0036	10.00	39,900.00	10.50	41,895.00	10.00	39,900.00	10.00	39,900.00
0037	14.00	9,660.00	15.00	10,350.00	14.00	9,660.00	14.00	9,660.00
0038	100,000.00	100,000.00	212,151.00	212,151.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00
Cost:		\$1,998,905.00		\$2,169,169.00		\$2,191,818.60		\$2,293,000.00
Time:		50 Days x \$5,200.00		50 Days x \$5,200.00		50 Days x \$5,200.00		50 Days x \$5,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,258,905.00		\$2,429,169.00		\$2,451,818.60		\$2,553,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/20/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G5304

Page 7

04/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	245,000.00	245,000.00
0003	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	275,000.00	275,000.00
0005	30,000.00	30,000.00
0006	15,000.00	15,000.00
0007	3,000.00	3,000.00
0008	12.00	480.00
0009	400.00	1,200.00
0010	12,000.00	12,000.00
0011	400.00	68,000.00
0012	800.00	880.00
0013	21.00	49,350.00
0014	30.00	1,140.00
0015	30.00	28,500.00
0016	45.00	22,320.00
0017	150.00	29,400.00
0018	225.00	67,500.00
0019	3,000.00	3,000.00
0020	145.00	205,900.00
0021	210.00	125,580.00
0022	1,000.00	2,000.00
0023	125.00	74,750.00
0024	1.00	95,352.00
0025	103.00	844,188.00
0026	8.00	676,736.00
0027	1.25	13,450.00
0028	65.00	7,800.00
0029	8.00	1,280.00
0030	3.50	2,100.00
0031	4.50	2,160.00
0032	6.00	720.00
0033	6.00	180.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	12.50	3,875.00
0035	11.00	24,860.00
0036	10.00	39,900.00
0037	14.00	9,660.00
0038	330,000.00	330,000.00
Cost:		\$3,331,261.00
Time:	50 Days x	\$5,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$3,591,261.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE
	ICHOR RESTORATION PRUNEDALE CA	850552	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ICHOR RESTORATION PRUNEDALE CA	850552	CRACK INJECTION
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CAS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	VP GRADING LLC ELK GROVE CA	1067187	ITEM 11 (100%)
	VP GRADING LLC ELK GROVE CA	1067187	ITEM 12 (100%)
	VP GRADING LLC ELK GROVE CA	1067187	ITEM 13 (100%)
	VP GRADING LLC ELK GROVE CA	1067187	HOT MIX ASPHALT
	VP GRADING LLC ELK GROVE CA	1067187	TACK COAT
	VP GRADING LLC ELK GROVE CA	1067187	COLD PLANE ASPHALT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 14 (100%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 15 (100%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 38 (0.9%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 38 (3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBE FOR SUB'S WORK
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 29-37 (ALL 100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING CO WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 11 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING CO WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 38 (12%)
	VINTAGE PAVING CO WINTERS CA	709237	ITEMS 11--13 (ALL 100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	VINTAGE PAVING CO WINTERS CA	709237	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 11 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 12 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 13 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	TACK COAT
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 17 -7)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 12 -3)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (48.0%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	2-PERSON LANE CLOSURES (X40 SHIFTS)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 37 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 38 (4.0%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION (FOR CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE'S OPERATIONS)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING, INC. FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 14 (100%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING, INC. FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 15 (60.0%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING, INC. FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 11 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 12 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 13 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 38 (18.0%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	MOBILIZATION (FOR VINTAGE PAVING'S OPERATIONS)
	ICHOR RESTORATION PRUNEDALE CA	850552	ITEM 20 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002248	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 16 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEMS 16-18
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (57.6%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	40 SHIFTS OF 2-MAN LANE CLOSURES
	ICHOR RESTORATION PRUNEDALE CA	850552	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 38 (5%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 29-37
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING WORK ONLY
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 11 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002248	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 38 (22.2%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEMS 11-13
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	MOBILIZATION FOR HMA WORK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT CHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT CHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (16%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT CHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT CHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 11 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 38 (20%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 11-13
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	RE MASON FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 14 (100%)
	RE MASON FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 38 (2%)
	RE MASON FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 14, 15

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	RE MASON FRESNO CA	1064766	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 24 (72%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 38 (1%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	BEADBLAST DECK
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ICHOR RESTORATION PRUNEDALE CA	850552	ITEM 20 (88%)
	ICHOR RESTORATION PRUNEDALE CA	850552	ITEM 38 (4.5%)
	ICHOR RESTORATION PRUNEDALE CA	850552	INJECT CRACK EPOXY
	ICHOR RESTORATION PRUNEDALE CA	850552	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 38 (4.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29-37
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK